Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAP000001Y
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
M type tube fittings
Issued to
HSME Corporation
Busan, 11, Republic of Korea
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: -55°C to +600°C (see page 3)
Max. working press.: 352 bar to 650 bar
Sizes: 1/8", 3/16", 1/4", 5/16", 3/8", 1/2", 5/8", 3/4", 7/8", 1"
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-03-30
This Certificate is valid until 2025-03-29.
DNV GL local station: Busan
Approval Engineer: Renata Rossi
for DNV GL
Zeinab Sharifi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-019355-2
Certificate No: TAP000001Y
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
M Tube Fittings with following configurations:
Designation Coupling type Designation Coupling type
AU Union ATRS-UP Positionable SAE Male Run Tee
AUR Reducing Union ATBS-UP PositionalbleSAE Male Branch Tee
AUB Bulkhead Union ATRM-N Male NPT Run Tee
ABL Bulkhead Elbow Union ATBM-N Male NPT Branch Tee
AUA AN Union ATBM-R Male BSPT Branch Tee
AUBA AN Bulkhead Union ACF-N Female NPT Connector
AL Union Elbow ACF-R Female BSPT Connector
ALR Reducing Union Elbow ACF-GG Female Gauge Connector
AT Union Tee ACBF-N Bulkhead Female NPT Connector
ATR Reducing Union Tee ALF-N Female NPT Elbow
AX Union Cross ATRF-N Female NPT Run Tee
AXR Reducing Union Cross ATBF-N Female NPT Branch Tee
AMC-N Male NPT Connector AR Port Reducer
AMCB-N Bulkhead Male NPT Connector AAB Bulkhead Tube Adapter
AMC-R Male BSPT Connector,  ALA Elbow Tube Adapter
AMC-G Male ISO Parallel Connector ATRA Run Tee Tube Adapter
AMC-GB Male ISO Parallel Connector ATBA Branch Tee Tube Adapter
AMC-UF Non-Positionable SAE Male Connector ACSW Tube Socket Weld Connector
AMF-UO O-ring sealed SAE Male Connector ALSW Tube Socket Weld Connector
AMC-NO  O-ring sealed NPT Male Connector ACBW Pipe Butt Weld Connector
ALBM-N 45° Male NPT Elbow ALBW Pipe Buttweld Elbow
ALBS-UP Positionable 45° SAE Male Elbow ABUW Bulkhead Weld Union
ALM-N Male NPT Elbow AC Tube Cap
ALM-R  Male BSPT Elbow AF Flange Adapter
ALM-GR Positionable Male ISO Parallel Thread
Elbow
AFC Lap Joint Flange adapter
ALS-UP Positionable SAE Male Elbow AEU Dielectric fitting
Materials:
Stainless Steel:-